

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 845/2022
CrlM No. 1745/2022

Imran Ahmed

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amir Shazad, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Zulkarnain Chowdhary, Advocate for
R-2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Response on behalf of respondent No. 1 stands filed.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 seeks time to file response.

Needful be done by the next date of hearing.

List on 28.04.2023.

Meanwhile, interim directions shall continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
24.02.2023
Neha